As adopted by resolution No.

Туре	Description	Amount	Reference
Alcoholic	To Potail Coroal Malt Povorages	¢60 foo por year	2 207
Beverages	To Retail Cereal Malt Beverages	\$60 fee per year	3-207
Alcoholic	Cereal Malt Beverage temporary location	\$60	Fee Schedule
Beverages	License	, 000	ree Schedule
Alcoholic	Change of location/Cereal Malt	\$60	3-211
Beverages	Change of location, cereal wait	Ş00	3 211
Alcoholic	Alcoholic Beverage License	\$600/every two years	3-302
Beverages	C .	. , ,	
Alcoholic	Drinking Establishment	\$600/every two years	3-502
Beverages	-		
Alcoholic Beverages	Caterers	\$600/every two years	3-602
Alcoholic Beverages	Drinking Establishment temporary	\$60	3-702
Animals	Kennel License	\$35 per year (five animal over six months of age.)	2-122
Animals	Animal impoundment fee	\$25	2-117, 2-201, 2-207
Animals	Animal Boarding Fee	\$5	2-201
Animals	Dog License, Male dog unneutered	\$15	2-201
Animals	Dog License, Male dog neutered	\$5	2-201
Animals	Dog License, Female dog unspayed	\$15	2-201
Animals	Dog License, Female dog spayed	\$5	2-201
Animals	Duplicate of lost tag	\$1	2-202
Building Code	Building permit	No charge on projects under \$5000. \$100 on projects \$5001 and above	4-213
Building Code	Electrician permit	\$15	4-313
Building Code	Plumbers permit	\$15	4-413
Building Code	General Contractor License	\$115	4-222
Building Code	Limited Builder/Contractor	\$115	4-222
Building Code	House Wreckers or Movers	\$50	4-222
Building Code	Sign Hangers/Panel Posters	\$25	4-222
Building Code	Builders/Contractor Bond	\$60	4-224
Building Code	Electrician License	\$60	4-326
Building Code	General Electrician/Contractor	\$60	4-326
Building Code	Limited Electrician/Contractor	\$60	4-326
Building Code	Plumbers License	\$60	4-424
Building Code	General Plumber/Contractor	\$60	4-424
Building Code	Limited Plumber/Contractor	\$60	4-424
Building Code	Private Contractor	\$60	4-424
Building Code	Moving Building	\$425	4-505
Building Code	Contractors	\$60	4-506
Business	Sales (door-to-door)	\$50	5-206

As adopted by resolution No. _____

Туре	Description	Amount	Reference
Business	Scrap Metal Dealer	\$100	5-301
Health and Welfare	Oil and Gas Well Permit	\$500	8-801
Franchise	Cable franchise	3% sales	Appendix B
Franchise	Electric Franchise	5% sales	Appendix B
Franchise	Telephone Franchise	\$1 per line	Appendix B
Franchise	Gas Franchise	3% sales	Appendix B
General	Return Check	\$30	Fee Schedule
General	Mailing charge on certified letters for returned checks	At cost	Fee Schedule
General	Court Costs	See municipal judge posting	9-112
General	Fire protection fee for outside city limits	\$50 per year	Fee Schedule
General	Vehicle Identification Number reports	\$20	Fee Schedule
Records	Search fee	Labor time, minimum \$10	1-612
Records	Copy fee	\$0.25	1-613
Records	Police Reports	\$10	1-613
Streets and Sidewalks	Street Evacuation Permit	\$5	13-203
<u>Sewer</u>	Annual commercial dump permit	<u>\$500</u>	Fee Schedule
Sewer	Sewer permit	\$25	15-403
Sewer	Sewer permit inspection	\$25	15-403
Sewer	Residential rate based on water usage average from January to March	\$12.09 per month plus \$5.88 per 1,000 gallons of water	Fee Schedule
Sewer	Light Commercial rate based on water usage every month	\$17.95 per month plus \$5.88 per 1,000 gallons of water	Fee Schedule
Sewer	Industrial rate based on water usage every month	\$0 per month plus \$5.88 per 1,000 gallons of water	Fee Schedule
Sewer	Heavy Commercial rate based on water usage every month	\$32.05 per month plus \$5.88 per 1,000 gallons of water	Fee Schedule
Solid Waste	Private Collectors License	\$100	15-515
Solid Waste	All solid waste fees in accordance with agreement between City and Nisly Brothers, Inc.	-	Ord. 866
Swimming Pool	Family season pass	\$60, \$40 if paid within two weeks prior to season	Fee Schedule
Swimming Pool	Adult season pass	\$30, \$25 if paid within two weeks prior to season	Fee Schedule
Swimming Pool	Student season pass	\$20, \$15 if paid within two weeks prior to season	Fee Schedule
Swimming Pool	Children under 4	Free	Fee Schedule

As adopted by resolution No.

Туре	Description	Amount	Reference
Swimming Pool	Adult per day	\$1.50	Fee Schedule
Swimming Pool	Student per day	\$1	Fee Schedule
Swimming Pool	Evening Pool Party	\$75	Fee Schedule
<u>Water</u>	Water dock	\$.25 per 40 gallons	Fee Schedule
Water	Transfer service	\$10	15-224
Water	Reconnect after Disconnect Fee	\$50, \$200, \$300 for any additional reconnections.	15-215
Water	Meter testing	\$25	15-212
Water	New customer account	\$50	15-105
Water	Water Conservation/Emergency Rates	By Ordinance	15-608
Water	Residential	\$45.53 plus \$6.07 per 1000 gallons to 40,000 gallons, plus \$4.56 per 1000 over 40,000 gallons	15-221
Water	Rural Water District	\$37.58 plus \$5.01 per 1000 gallons to 40,000 gallons, plus \$3.76 per 1000 over 40,000 gallons	15-221
Water	Industrial	\$75.88 plus \$5.31 per 1000 gallons to 40,000 gallons, plus \$4.87 per 1000 over 40,000 gallons	15-221
Water	Outside city limits	\$75.88 plus \$6.07 per 1000 gallons to 40,000 gallons, plus \$4.55 per 1000 over 40,000 gallons	15-221
Water	Tap fee for 3/4-inch	\$275 plus labor and materials	15-207
Water	Tap fee for 1-inch	\$375 plus labor and materials	15-207
Water	Tap fee for 1 1/2-inch	Labor and materials plus 10%	15-207
Water	Tap fee for 2-inch	Labor and materials plus 10%	15-207
Water	Swimming Pool Fee	\$5	Fee Schedule
Zoning	Board of Zoning Appeals Filing fee	\$75	16-201
Zoning	Amendments of Zoning Ordinances Filing Fee	\$75	16-201
Zoning	Conditional Use Permit	\$100	16-201
Zoning	Certificate of Zoning Compliance	\$25	16-201
Zoning	Conditional Uses	\$100	16-201
Zoning	Preliminary Plat	Filing Fee \$100 plus \$2 for each lot not to exceed \$200	16-201
Zoning	Amendment of District Classification	\$95	16-201
Zoning	Special Use Application	\$110	16-201
Zoning	Principle Structure of Use	\$25	16-201
Zoning	Accessory Structure of Use	\$10	16-201

As adopted by resolution No. _____

Туре	Description	Amount	Reference
Zoning	Sign permit	\$10	16-201
Zoning	Portable sign permit for permanent business	\$10	16-201
Zoning	Portable sign for temporary business	\$50 annually or \$5 per month for remaining months of the year	16-201
Zoning	Service Charge for Redeeming Illegally Placed sign	\$25	16-201
Zoning	Sketch Plan	\$50	16-201
Zoning	Preliminary Plat	\$25.00 plus \$2.00 for each lot	16-201
Zoning	Final Plat for Small Tracts	\$10.00 plus \$.50 for each lot	16-201
Zoning	Lot Split	\$75	16-201
Zoning	Correction of Platting Error	Engineering cost & recording fee for affidavit.	16-201
Zoning	Vacation of Street, Alley, Public Easement or Public Reservation	\$100	16-201